
IBA Staff Contacts 
 

DIVISIONS 
Name Position Email 

Ronnie Hayward Divisions Director ronnie.hayward@int-bar.org 
Sandra D’Souza Head of Divisions Administration sandra.dsouza@int-bar.org 
Suzie Jaklova Head of BIC suzie.jaklova@int-bar.org 
Emily Griffin SPPI/BIC Administrator emily. griffin@int-bar.org 
Jimmy Marriner LPD Administrator jimmy.marriner@int-bar.org  
Laura Broatch Divisions Administrator Laura.broatch@int-bar.org  
George Little Divisions Administrative Assistant george.little@int-bar.org  
 General Divisions inquiries divisions@int-bar.org  

 
 

BIC 
Name Position Email 

Suzie Jaklova Head of BIC suzie.jaklova@int-bar.org 
Emily Griffin SPPI/BIC Administrator emily.griffin@int-bar.org 

 
 

Management Board 
Name Position Email 

Susie Burkert Executive Assistant susan.burkert@int-bar.org 
 
 

Content 
Name Position Email 

James Lewis Content Director james.lewis@int-bar.org  
Simon Fuller Managing Editor simon.fuller@int-bar.org 
Tom Maguire Managing Editor tom.maguire@int-bar.org 
Sophie Watson Senior Content Editor sophie.watson@int-bar.org  
Chloe Woodhall Content Editor chloe.woodhall@int-bar.org 
Rebecca Harbord Web & Multimedia Editor rebecca.harbord@int-bar.org 

 
 

Conferences 
Name Position Email 

Julie Elliot Conferences Director julie.elliott@int-bar.org 
Helen Bakal Senior Conference Manager helen.bakal@int-bar.org 
Sally Hobley Senior Conference Manager sally.hobley@int-bar.org 
Gill Hardy Conference Manager gill.hardy@int-bar.org 
Emily Bower Conference Manager emily.bower@int-bar.org 
 General conference enquiries conferences@int-bar.org 

 
 

Marketing and 
Membership 

Name Position Email 
Andrew Webster-Dunn Head of Advertising & Sponsorship andrew.webster- dunn@int-bar.org 
Jennie Castro Head of Marketing jennie.castro@int-bar.org 
Joanna Budzowska- 
Gawlak 

Head of Membership Joanna.Budzowska- Gawlak@int- 
bar.org 

Romana St Matthew- 
Daniel 

Communications Director romana.daniel@int-bar.org 

 General membership inquiries member@int-bar.org 
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